KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR

Form T-1

March 2010

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Check Applicable Boxes:

E QOil Lease: No. of Oil Wells
::] Gas lease: No.ofGasWells .~ =
j Gas Gathering System:
j Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:

2 ok

i Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:

MUST be submitted with this form.

Effective Date of Transfer; _ 02/01/2011 v

KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 115120 /

Lease Name: Berwick-Schiuntz

- = NE . NW geq. 30 Twp. ! R, 18
N/2 30-1-18W

RECEIVED

[ eV ]w

Legal Description of Lease:

Entire Project: || Yes [ INo County: Phillips
- - R
Number of Injection Wells Produgtion Zone(s): LKC K S
Field Name: Injection Zone(s): WICH ITA ﬁ
** Side Two Must Be Completed, { s
™
~
Surface Pit Permit No.: £
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) *(;_:
y
Type of Pit: [__j Emergency | | Bun u Settling a_ Hauloff | Workover 'D(‘ U Drilling !;,3
)
=
Past Operator's License No, _ 30823 / Contact Person:  Dary! Clark E
=
Past Operator's Name & Address; _Dary! Clark Phone: ot
=]

240 W G St, Phillipsburg, KS 67661

Title:

Date: P

Signature: MAJ AAAAAAAAAAAA g

Fpd

31569 /

Jason Bach dba Bach Oil Production

New Operator’s License No.

New Operator's Name & Address:
PO Box 723, Alma, NE 68920

Title: President

Nick Simonson

Contact Person:

Phone: (308) 928-8920

Oil / Gas Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources

Date: ! 1/07/2012 P

Signature: / /pM%

Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #

g

has been

noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation

Cormission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.

is acknowledged as

the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by

is acknowledged as

the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit

PermitNo.: . . Recommended action: permitted by No.:
Date: Date:
Authorized Signature 74 / Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR //I/"ZD‘/,J‘ PRODUCTION /,//ﬂ@/za uiC ... \\,"q;‘o"@\ ................
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator District

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




QCAWNED o

KDOR Lease No.: 115120

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name: Berwick-Schiuntz

* Location:

N/2 30-1-18W Phillips County, KS

Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line
(YR DRLD/PRE '67) {i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)
itcle Circle

2 15-147-20314 _/ 4620 Fshrne 3300 Ferwe
3 15-147-203157 3300 @FNL 4620 (FEDFwL
FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

A FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL  _ FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL o FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL e FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL e _ FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL e _ FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL e . FEL/FWL

FSLFNL FEL/FWL

FSLFNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL e FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/AWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL e FEL/FWL

FSLFNL e FEL/FWL

FSL/FNL . FEL/FWL

A separate sheet may be attached if necgssary

Type of Well Well Status
(Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
Qil Abandoned
Oil Abandoned

* When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section

please indicate which section each well is located.



KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division Form Must Be Typed
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al vorm must be Stared

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with ali Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ C-1 (ntent) ] CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) (%] T-1 (Transter) [_] CP-1 (Plugaing Application)

OPERATOR: License # 31569 Well Location:
Name: Jason Bach dba Bach Qil Production . NE_NW g, 30 Twp. 1 g5 p 18 (7] East[X] West
Address 1: PO Box 723 County: Phillips
Address 2: Lease Name: Berwick-Schluntz Well #: 2
City: Alma State: NE Zip: 68920 9_7_2_3_ — I filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a leass, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Nick Simonson the lease below:
' ) N/2 30-1-18W

Phone: ( 308 ) 928-8920 Fax: ( 308 ) 928-8920
Email Address: nsimonson10@hotmail.com
Surface Owner Information:
Name: John and Nancy Knape When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional

. 186 W 300 Rd sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Phillipsburg State: KS Zip: 67661 o

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteriss, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

X] 1 certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2} if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

] 1 have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct knowlg¢dge and belief.

Date: 11/07/2012 Signature of Operator or Agent:

NGV 13 2012
KCC WICHITA

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division. 130 §. Market - Room 2078. Wichita. Kansas 67202




BACH OIL PRODUCTION, INC.
JASON L. BACH, President

P.O. Box 723 Office: (308) 928-8920
Alma, Nebraska 68920 Fax: (308) 928-8920

November 8, 2012
Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 S Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re:  Transfers of Operator
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the forms that were requested by the KCC to bring the wells that were
restarted into compliance with the KCC transfer requirements. I have been working with
Ms. Jonelle Rains on our well inventory certification and she requested I send these
forms in to be filed to show the current operator of record. All of these leases are
properly filed and our attorney has ensured us we have legal leases on the property
leased. Ithank you for all your help in ensuring that we had the proper forms filled out
and filed. \

If you have any questions please feel free to call me at (308) 325-9850 or you can email
me at nsimonson10@hotmail.com.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED
Nick Simorfon NOV 13 2012
o phager KCC WICHITA

Bach Oil Production, Inc.

Enc: Form T-1(5)




800K385 Y19 -

Form 88 — {(Producers Special) {Paid-Up)
83u {Rev 1991

OIL AND GAS LEASE

Agreemint, Made and entered
by and between, . John H, Knape ;

g HUE 87661 | bercinafior called Lossor (whether one or moveh, aed J. Fred Hambright/125 N. Market,

Bte 1415, Wichita, K8, bereinafier called :

fesson, in considoration of One and more Dollars (31.007) in bt palit, roveipt of which is beve by sukvowledied and of this rovaliies hersin jrovided aed 0f the agresments of the
lessoe hevein contained, bereby grunts, loases und 1eis exchisively untn Jessee for the purpose of investigating, exploring by goophysical aod ofher means, prospecting, deilling, mining snd
opeeating for and producing ofl, Hauid hydrocarbons, af gases, and their tespective constituent provbicts, fnjecting gas, wader, other flutds, and wir into subswface strats, Taving pipe lnes,
sinitg oil, building moks, power stations, felephone linex, and other sirectures and things thueeon 1o produes, wave, take oure of, treat, nanadkcture, provess, siors and teansport said ofl, liqud
bydrocarbons, gaser and their respective sonstituont products aid sther prodoots sumulictured thereftom, and bousing asd ollwswise caring for its emplovees, the following desenbed land,
together with any reversionary rights snd afivr-scquired interest,

» dhescribod as Billows, it

therein singted i the County of __PRBHDS. s Shate of

‘ownsh
Section

I Section oo Township __moem Ronge oo wndd pontsining | 220 s, more or Joss, wnd ol acoretions thereto.

Subiect 1o the provisions herein conteined, this lease shiald remain i force for & e of_three 129 years from this date fealied *primary wam™), and as long thereufier 4
«il, Heguid hydrocarbons, gas or sther respeciive constittont Iroducts, or sy of thass, & produced frons said Jand or Tand with which said Jand & pooled,

In vonsideration of the premises the said Jossos covenants sud agroes:

st To deliver 10 the crodit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe Hoe to which Jesses nuy wonbeet wells on said lnod, the squat ooe-ciphth 11/8) part of 3l oil produced and seved from the
feased promises.

2nd. To pay lessor for gas of whatsouver mature-or kind proshced snd sold, or ased off the prenmises, or wsed v the manuficiure of auy products thersirom, one-eighth (178}, o the
marker price 81 the well, (. 25 w gas s0bd by Tessow, i no event move than ose-eighth (178} of the proceeds received by Jessse Trom such sales), for the gas sold, used off the remises, orin
the mmmdiscture of products thevefiom, sald payiients 1 be nude monthly, Where gas from 2 well producing g only 18 ool sold or ssed, lesses may pay of iy a3 royalty One Deollar
(51,007 per year por e mineral sere verained hursunder, und # such payment or tender is made # will be-considered that as is being prodeced within the meaning of the preseding pavigraph.

This lease sy be wainiained during the primary orm bareof withuor farther payment or drilling operutions, 1 the Tesser shall commente to drill a well 'within the term of this Jesse or
sy extension theroof, the lessee shudl bave the right 1o deill such well 0 completion with reasonable diligence and Gispaich, and if vil or gus, or oither of fwm, be Tound is paying uantitics,
this feuse shall oontinpe and be i Rece with e sffoor a3 i such well had buen completed within the term of vears first mentioned

1 5l lessor owns & Jess inderost i the above desueibed land thae the entire snd undivided fee simple ostate therein, then the rovaliies hersin provided for whall be paid the sk lessor
cnly w the proportion widsh lpssoe™s intérest bears 1o the whale and sndivided fee,

Lassor shall huve the right o use, free ol cost, pas, off and wabsr prodisced v said T Tor lessee™s operations thoreon, except water from the wells of ke,

When requestiod by lessor, lessor shall bury lessee™s pipe Hoes below plow depth,

Doy well shall be deifled nearer than 200 foet 10 the howse Or bann wow on seid premises withow wiittes consent of lasor

Lasver shall pay for damages coused by lessec's operations 1w growiag ceops on said fand,

Lossor: shiad] b the vight wt sy time 1o remove sl machinery and fxtures plaved oo seid prendises, including the vight o draw and temove castog

1F the wstate of vither party hereto s assigned, mud the privilepe of sscigning in wiole or I part i expesssly alfowed, e covensts berood shall extend io thei huirs, expenions,
administron, SRoessons or sssipns, but vo change in the ownership of U tand or nssignment of rentils of royalbies shull be binding on the fessee until aftor e Jessee has been furnished with
w written transfer or assigronent of & trae copy thereol. Lo case lessse ssaipns this Tease, T whele or in pat, losse shall bevabiovad of il obligations with sepect o the assigned portion or
potions arisang subsonguent 10 e date of sesignment,

Lotsee may wt any time sxecuie and deliver (o Jessor or plave of recird # réleuse o relenses covering wiy porion or portions of the shove described premises and thereby surrender this
Yease a3 to such portion or portions and be velieved of all obligstions 28 to the sereage swrendensd,

All expross or imphied covenants of this oase shall be ssbyoet to sl Ferera! and Siute Laws, Brecative Ondors, Rules or Hegalations, sod this Tease shall ot be termimeied, i whole of i
part, nor Sesaee el Jiable in dawages, for failure 1o comply therewith, i comphiance i prevemoed by, o i such faiture is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule oe Regudation,

Lessor harchy worrsnts aud agrees o defend the title to the linds Berein described, and agrees thar the lessee shall have the right 8t any time 1o redoess Tor lessor, by peymen, sy
suostgage, Saxes oF ofher Biens on the sbove described lauds, in the event of defiault of payment by the lossor, and be subrogated t the rights of the holder theroof, and the undorsigned lessors,
for shemuelves and thois beits, suscossors and assiins, horeby surrentier sand rolouse sl vight of dower snd homestend i the promises. desoribed Berein, in 3o far 45 said right of dower and
homestoad may in shy way affeet the purposes Ry which this lease is made, a% rocited hiersin,

Lesse, 5t ils nption, 15 hereby given the right and power to pool or coniliine the acreage covirsd by this lease or way portion therpo! with gther land, loasy or lonses in the imedinie
wisinity thereof, whies i Jesses’s judgment & & nocessary o sedvisable @ do 40 i order 1 properly devolop mad operste siid Tease promises so 85 & promote (e conservation of o, gas oy
other mingralh i ad under and that may be produced S said promises, such pooliog to be of tesuts contiguons to one mother wel 10 be into 5 Wi or oulls ot excesading 40 acres sach i te
wvant of an oil well, or Bte » unit oF uBits ot exceeding H40 sores cuch in the event of & gas woll. Lessee shiglt exnveute in writing sad e i the conveyies roconds of the conaty in which
the Janed hereln Jeased ix sitanted 38 nstnanent ientifving and describing the pooled suroapr. The entitg sivenge o pocled into & toset ar unit shall be treabed, for ol purposes except the
payment of toyalties on produstion from the pooled wit, us if it were included in this leass, 1 production is found on the pooled acreage, i shall be reated s i production is hed From this
ipase, whether the well o wells be lovmad on the premises coversd by this lease oraot. Tn Hew of B rovalties elsewhere horeln specified, lessor shall recoive on production fom & ueit s
gzaied only such porticn of the myalty stipulated heren sy the amount of s acrvage placed i the unit or lis royally Juterest therein oo an acrezge basis bears to e fotal acreage 36 pooled in

partioular uei involved

***This lease 3% subject to the rights and privileges, if any, of the Lessee, in that certsin Oif and Gas Lease recorded in Book 164, Page 411,

i the end of the primary ierm, this Least s not otherwise continued in foroe under the provisions heres!, this Lesse shiall expite, uniess Lessee on or before the end of
the primary term shail pay or tender 1 Lessor, the sum equal t the total original per sore bonus paid 1o Lessor under the initisl prinuey term of said lease multipliod by
the number of net viners] ucres owned by Lessor in the band shove described and then subjoct to this Lease; and subjeot to the offier provigions of this Lease, the
primary term shall be extended for an additional term of (3 Jears trom the end of the primary term hereof,

F o

S T e r. (x»*“’e" . R T I
“Initial f{’ff A A Araiial }?;::%w%"' - Gl

N WITHNESS WHERBOF, the wadarsigned execute this insteiment as of the day s year Sirsst sbove written,
Wiinesses:



LAY

STATE OF Wfhsaf
counTy OF Sanfmd

JUUK 385

L ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL {KeOkColNe)

The foregoing insteument was acknowledged hefore me this __25t1 day of ____November 2009,
by, ... Jobn H, Knape and Nancy. §. Knape. big wife

My Commission Expires: B 2R 14

Marshé E. ‘%saﬁ}e Nmr} Public
i
. W EDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KyOkCoN |
STATE OF } ACENOWEEDGMENT FOR INDNVIDUAL (KeOkColes M ARSHAE. STEELE §
COUNTY OF i Motary Public ¢
TWhR  Swlo of Kansias
mmwmw’% ek
Thie foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this dy of Ao BT g
by, .
My Commission Esploes: i
. Nowwry Public
STATEQF H ACKNOWLEDOMENT FOR BNIHVIDUAL (KsOkCoble)
COUNTY OF ¥
The forcgoing instrument was acknowledged befory e this day of L M8,
by,
Ny Commission Explrey < Notary Public
STATEOF H ACKNOWLEDGNMENT POR INDIVIDUAL f&Ks0kCoNe}
COUNTY OF v j
The foregoing instrument weas acknowiedged before me this duy of ‘ U008,
by,
s
My Commission Bpires: , Notary Public
L
o~ 5 F 2 e
3 %e% % -
- #
- ST EY E Lo
% g | ¢ $ | EW o oo
€3] & g wd %\ Y
- ~ E e ~ £ 8
e i
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ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

THAT, the undersigned, J. FRED HANMBRIGHT, INC. hereinafter
called Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00), the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transter and set

- P N
N e H & o i :
over unto }'{W« I s fg» wobrr T ok

hereinafter called Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to those
certain oil and gas leases, all located in  PHILLIPS COUNTY,

KANSAS . which said leases are listed and shown on Exhibit "A”
attached hereto and made a part hereof together with the rights incident
thereto and the personal property thereon, appurlenant thereto, or used or
obtained in connection therewith,

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the
Assignee, its or his heirs, SUCCESSOrs, O assigns: That the Assignor is
the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in
and to said leases, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse
claims: That said leases are valid and subsisting leases on the land above
described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid
and all conditions necessary o keep the same in full force have been
duly performed.

EXECUTED, This 2nd day of March, 2010,

J F"F%ED;{HAMBR!Q:HT}A,@INC,
. ,‘\’» H N y‘,\ \X )
LN A e e

BY \\\"};( K\.\%ﬂf 3{ N;’f‘“'}iyz:i
J/Fred Hambright, President

‘1

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this2nd day
of March, 2010, by J. FRED HAMBRIGHT, President of

J ERED HAMBRIGHT. INC., a Kansas corporation, on behalf of
the corporation.

My commission expires; ﬁ,{ﬁ ém,» S “"}f;}sw .
Marilyn S. Glynn - Notary Public

i
: N MARIYN & ¢y
% HOELARY pom
Ty STAIEOF NANDAS
T el Bap ten 13 0

RO
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STATE OF

EXHIBIT A

LEASE SCHEDULE

COUNTY OF PHILLIPS

PAGE #

3

43

CHit and Gas Lease dated June 30, 2009 from Robent V., Becker s Mary F. Becker, husband amd wife,
Lossor, o 5 Fred Hambright, bsc, Lessee, qovering

Township 4 Sonth, Range 20 West
Soction 36 FASWA

‘&
e
.

containing 80 acres, more of ey, secorded 1 Book 183 . Page

i Gas Lease dated Octaber 27, 2009, from Adas Famke aod Connie Lo thmbe, lis wilk, Lessor, 0 1
Freed Harebrigly, e, Lassor, sovenng

Fownship 3 Seuth, Range 19 West
Section 14 SWARWA

Section 15 ERSEA

Seopion Y OWOINEA, NEANEA

comtaimng 240 acres, more of fess, reonrded Hook 383 . Page )

O and Cas Loase dated October 22, 2009, from Mike L. Ehn, single person, Lossor, to 1 Fred
Hambright, Iue., Lossen, covenng

Towaship 3 Seuth, Ranpe 19 West

Section 71 Nerth Half of the Northenst Cuarter (N2NEA, the North Half
of the Northwest Owarter (NINW), and the Southwest Quarter of the
Northwest Onarier (SWANW/AY of Section Twenty-Three (23), Townglap
Theee (3 South, Range Nanetoes 193 West of the Sinth P8, Phillips
Comnty, Famsas, Fxgept A tract of land in the NNE/A of Section 23,
Township 3 South, Range 19 West described as follows: Begioaing at the
Northeast comer of said Cusrter Section; thenoe North 89 degrees 58
pimrtos West: slong the Nosth dine of said Quarter Sectiom 1300 feed;
dience South 0 degroes U3 minutes West, 1o o point on the South Ling 1300
feot West of the Southicast corner of said NANE/AL thence South 89 degrees
4% minmles Fast along siid South lne 1300 foet (o the Bagt fine of sant
Ouarter Section, thence Noxth U degrees 03 priutes Fast, along said Eayt
tine o the place of beginoing, The sbove coniaims 1404 aoros, woTe or Juss,
exchusive of the existing ghway, Also exoept a tact of hind 80 fi. i width
Ivrag alomg the 3 line of the SWANWA of See, 23319, except that portion
now tsed Tor lghway purposes being 2.37 aures more or Joss of additional
right of way

%
w

contaning 200 aoves, more o fess, recorded s Book {151 . Page ¥

Ol and Gas Lease dated Octobor 29, 2004 from Mike 1. Ehn, a single person, Lessor. 1o L Fred
Hambright, Inc.. Lessee, soverng

Eownship 3 South, Range 19 West
Section 14 South Hall of the Southeast Quarter (5/28F4) Tess tract
See Rider sttached horeto and made a part Tereol

containing 120 acres, more or loss, vocorded in ook RS . Page 174
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STATEOF  KANSAY

COUNTY OF PR

PAGHE # 2otk
53 O and Gas Loase dated Novensber 25, 2009, from Melba Blws and Virgil B as Trasioes of the Mefba

Yihitt Revocable Test, dated 571 398 nod Viegd! Plun and Meba Bl as Trostecs of the Virgl Ehun
Revouabde Trast date £/1319%, Lessor, to | Frod Hambright, Ine., Lesser, covoring

Township 3 South, Range 18 Woyw
Seopton (RN

contaning 126 acres, more or Josk, recosded n Book EESNE - 1 & S
6} O3t and Gas Lease dated Novomber 25, 2009, froms John 1. Knape and Ny O Raap, bis wite, Lossor, 1o

1. Frod Hambright, Inc., Losses, Sovonimg

Townghup §
Section 3y )

i, Range 18 West

contaimng 120 yores. more or less, renorded in Book IS , Paye 419
73 i and Gas Eoase disted Docowber 1, 2009 Toam Donald B Lewdiy and LeAnn € Leidig, wis wile, Lassor,
1o 1. Frod Humbright, e, Lessee, covering
Township J Sontly, Ramge 18 Wesl
Section 7 S
contatning 160 aors, wors or fess, weoeded w Book IR CPage 313
8} 31 and Gas Lease dated Decorsber |, 2009, from Lowis O, Boverlein, o singhs persan, Lassor, o 1 Fred

Humbright, Ine., Lessoe, sovering

Cowastup
Sewtaons 8

3 Boath, Ry 18 Wt
NWM

contaaing 80 acres, mor or bess, recorded dn Book 383 Puge  ALT L




RIDER

,m&mwammmmm%mmamxom(m,
Tammmmmmmmwmumsmmmrw
: County, Kansas, EXCEPT: A Tract of Jand located in the S % SE % of Section
"14, TW3MW19W&#MMPM,M@M Kansss,

described as follows: Considering the north line of the

= being more particularly
S%m%mmmmxwmmm bearings contained herein relative

thereto: Point of bagioning being the Northeast comer of the S 3% of the said SE % ;

" thence N89°39°21” W on the north line of said S % , 965.74 fet 10 a point on the

northedy right-of-way line of the Chicago, Rock Island and Pacific Railroad, said -
point beitig 50 feet nottheasterly and perpendicular to the centerline of said milroad;
thence 356°48°49"E on said right-of-way line, parallel to and 50 feet northeasterly of
said centerline, 1152.68 feet 1o a point on the east line of said 8 %; thence
WﬂS%?”BMvmWmemmdmmmmmﬁm .

w the point of beginning, containing 6.93 acres, more or iess. EXCEPT: - A wract of
lmdmibcs%3E%ﬁ3m1&Tuwmﬁy3Smnh,Wl9WmMcnbedas
follows: BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of said Quarter Section, thence

North 0 dogrees 02 minutes Bast alang ihe Bast line of said Quarter Section to the

. Southeasterdy right of way line of the Chicago Rock Island and Pacific Railroad;
thence Northwesterly along said right of way line to the North line of said 8 % SE %
thence West along said North line to & point 13657 feet West of the Nostheast comer
MWE%SEV%WW%mﬂmMM744MMM
0 degrees 02 minutes West, 517 feet; thence South 89 degrees 54 minutes Fast to the
piace of beginning. The above contuins 5.14 acres, more or less, exclusive of the

existing highway.
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Thirteen (13), Township Three (3) South, Range Nineicen (19) West of
of the Sixth P.M., Phillips County, Kausas, EXCEPT: A Tract of land ia the
FSW % SW % of Section 13, Township 3 South, Range 19 West described as
hﬁjﬂaws. BEG&NNWG%(MSW&WWMMQ‘WSMW
Noftherly along the West line of said Quarter Section, 575.7 feet, mare of less, to
?&Myn@nﬁmylmufﬂw%mk«*fs&ﬂmd?m&%w -said
e§1 line having a bearing of North | degree 02 minutes East; thence South 55
d@easﬁmmummmwmﬁgm&wmmammum
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; themce North 88 degrees 43 minutes West, 890.6 foet along said South line 1o
“the place of beginning. mwovecommsdilzmmmm,udmwufﬂz

-existing highway, 2/k/s Irreg. Tract #2432




